

Execution (Comm.) No. 21/2026
Vson Creations Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Raj Kumar Apparels Pvt. Ltd.

09.01.2026

Fresh execution petition received by way e-filing portal. Same is already checked and registered. In terms of e-Filing Rules of High Court of Delhi, 2021, no hard copy has been submitted/accepted. Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder is directed to preserve them as per Rule 10 of e-filing rules.

Present: Sh. Dinesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder.

This petition seeks execution of judgment and decree passed by this Court on 31.07.2025.

Nazir to report.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.01.2026**.

Next date of hearing is given as per convenience of Decree Holder.

(S S Rathi)
District Judge
Commercial-11
Central District, THC,
Delhi/09.01.2026(P)