

20

EX 14/26

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Vs. RAJ KUMAR MEHRA

27.03.2026

Present- Sh. Samuel Samson, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Mahender Sharma and Sh. Himanshu Wadhwa, Ld.
counsels for JD

Application U/o 21 Rule 26 CPC alongwith objections filed
on behalf of the JD. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the counsel for JD that he does not want to
press his objections at this stage as he is contemplating to file an appeal
against the award. Heard. Let reply to application U/o 21 rule 26 CPC be
filed before the next date of hearing.

Report has not been received from the SDM, Patel Nagar. Be
awaited.

Put up on **08.05.2026**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,
West/THC/Delhi/27.03.2026