

15 EX 12/26

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs.
SANJAY SINGH AND OTHERS**

21.07.2026.

Present : None for DH.
None for JD no. 1.
Sh. Parvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 through
VC.
JD no. 2 in person.

None has appeared for DH. Be awaited.

(Anurag Dass)
PO-MACT-02 (West), THC
Delhi/21.07.2026(AN)

Matter is called again.

Present : None for DH.
None for JD no. 1.
Sh. Parvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 through
VC.
JD no. 2 in person.

None has appeared on behalf of DH despite repeated
calls.

Let notice be issued to the DH through IO of the case.

Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 submits that he has not yet
received copy of the petition. DH is directed to supply copy of
petition to Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 within two weeks against
acknowledgment.

Be put up on 12.08.2026.

(Anurag Dass)
PO-MACT-02 (West), THC
Delhi/21.07.2026(AN)