

EX 12/26

UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD Vs. SANJAY SINGH & Ors.

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Garg, Ld. counsel for the DH.

None for the JD no.1

Sh. Parvinder Singh, Ld. counsel for the JD no.
2(through VC).

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of DH. Same is
taken on record.

A joint request for adjournment is made by both the
Ld. counsels to go through the case file and make submissions.

Ld. counsel for JD no.2 undertakes to file his
Vakalatnama.

At request, let copy of execution petition alongwith
award as attached therewith be supplied to Ld. counsel for the JD
no.2 against acknowledgement.

Be put up for further proceedings on 24.08.2026.

ANURAG
DASS

Digitally signed by
ANURAG DASS
Date: 2026.08.12
12:52:15 +0530

(Anurag Dass)

PO-MACT-02 (West), THC
Delhi/12.08.2026(RM)